	S2-1
	3:50 P.M.
HK TIME
(08.04.2023)
AUS Time
3:50 P.M.
(08.04.2023)
	WATC Derby (Group 2)
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	Ascot, Australia - Turf - 2400 Metres (Left-handed) 
For 3-years-old. Set Weights. No allowances for apprentices.
Total Prize Money (AUD) $400,000
1st $219,200, 2nd $74,400, 3rd $35,200, 4th $15,600, 5th $11,600, 6th $7,200, 7th $7,200, 8th $7,200, 9th $7,200, 10th $7,200.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $2,116,400
1st $1,159,800, 2nd $393,700, 3rd $186,200, 4th $82,500, 5th $61,400, 6th $38,100, 7th $38,100, 8th $38,100, 9th $38,100, 10th $38,100.
 


	
	1

	繼往開來
莫敦
125 
潘浩明
(2) 
ANOTHER CHINO (AUS) 3 b g
Daniel Morton
[104]
Brad Parnham
Maschino (AUS)－Apheta (AUS) (Galileo (IRE))
Owner(s): A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson, J D Cullen, E A Galante, A J L Durnin, S K Durnin, F F Fairthorne (Jnr) & Esquin (Mgr: S J Quinlivan)

	Lifetime
:
7 (4-0-0)
Turf
:
7 (4-0-0)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
7 (4-0-0)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
7 (4-0-0)
Earnings
:
HK$1,573,410
Track
:
4 (3-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	7/13
	7Dec22
	
	2yo+ Class 1 Hcp
AUD27,500
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Brad Rawiller
	8
	
	
	
	35.71
	1.50.01
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	7
	3.96
	7
	
	
	Paigey's Turn (AUS) 
Cartanera (AUS) 
She's Our Witness (AUS) 
	7th 3WC tt. Blocked thru ruck entire strt..  More to offer, must forgive.

	4/5
	8Feb23
	
	2&3yo No Metro Wins-Last Year Hcp
AUD32,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1650 LH
Turf 
	G 
	128
	
	Brad Parnham
	2
	
	
	
	35.22
	1.40.54
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	4
	6.39
	7.50
	
	
	Megami (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
Ihts Closing Inn (AUS) 
	4th 2W. Peeled 3W t. Failed to finish it off.

	1/13
	22Feb23
	
	2yo+ Class 1 Hcp
AUD27,500
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	129
	
	Jarrad Noske
	10
	
	
	
	37.06
	1.50.43
	-
	
	11
	
	10
	
	1
	1.37
	12
	
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Maktastic (NZ) 
Truevinsky (AUS) 
	WB 2-3WC. Fanned centre into strt. ROS taking over time to spare.

	1/16
	12Mar23
	L
	J.C. Roberts Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Brad Parnham
	4
	
	
	
	36.66
	1.48.64
	-
	
	7
	
	3
	
	1
	0.39
	5
	
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Axeman's Jazz (AUS) 
	MF 2W strung out. Improved 3rd 3W t. Kept coming gamely arriving final strides.

	1/10
	25Mar23
	L
	Melvista Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Brad Parnham
	9
	
	
	
	36.46
	2.17.71
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	1
	0.28
	3.40
	
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
	9th 2W. Improved MF between runners app t. Into clear 3rd 4W straightening. Hit line arriving final stride.


	
	2

	壓倒勝利
 (SR)
潘漢文
125 
潘浩敏
(3) 
DEMOLISH (AUS) 3 b g
Neville Parnham
[99]
Steven Parnham
Rich Enuff (AUS)－Magnus Missile (AUS) (Magnus (AUS))
Owner(s): N D Parnham & Mrs C A Parnham

	Lifetime
:
16 (2-7-2)
Turf
:
16 (2-7-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
10 (2-4-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
4 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
14 (2-7-1)
Earnings
:
HK$961,309
Track
:
12 (1-5-2)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/5
	30Nov22
	
	3yo No Metro Wins-Last Year Hcp
AUD32,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1700 LH
Turf 
	G 
	132
	
	Laqdar Ramoly
	2
	
	
	
	35.64
	1.45.65
	-
	
	2
	
	2
	
	2
	1.17
	4.40
	
	
	Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Cruisey Roy (AUS) 
	Trail 2nd 2.5L. Moved closer 3W t. Hit line as wnr got by wider final 125m.

	6/9
	11Feb23
	L
	Challenge Stakes 3yo SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1500 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Steven Parnham
	7
	
	
	
	35.29
	1.29.88
	-
	
	7
	
	7
	
	6
	3.51
	16
	
	
	Feels Playful (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
Saintorio (AUS) 
	7th 2W (keen). Peeled 5W t with work to do. Kept coming steadily.

	2/11
	25Feb23
	L
	Lex Piper Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Steven Parnham
	11
	
	
	
	35.11
	1.35.55
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	0.39
	7.50
	
	
	All The King's Men (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
	Handy 3WNC. Line of 4 t. ROS but no match final 100m.

	2/16
	12Mar23
	L
	J.C. Roberts Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Steven Parnham
	11
	
	
	
	36.66
	1.48.64
	-
	
	2
	
	1
	
	2
	0.39
	4F
	
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Axeman's Jazz (AUS) 
	2nd 2W running along. Took over app t. Straightened 2L clear. Picked off final strides.

	2/10
	25Mar23
	L
	Melvista Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Steven Parnham
	4
	
	
	
	36.46
	2.17.71
	-
	
	4
	
	3
	
	2
	0.28
	2.60F
	SR
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
	Began awkwardly. Overraced early stages.


	
	3

勁道約翰
奧詩
125 
柏威廉
(8) 
AWESOME JOHN (AUS) 3 b g
John O'Shea
[104]
William Pike
Awesome Rock (AUS)－Jayquin Star (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ))
Owner(s): S Saric, Mrs J C Saric, J V Saric, Miss A E Saric, Ms T L Saric, Mrs C Gudelj, V Gudelj, Mrs J Pavlovic & J Pavlovic

	Lifetime
:
12 (2-3-3)
Turf
:
12 (2-3-3)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
10 (2-3-3)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (0-1-1)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
7 (1-2-3)
Earnings
:
HK$689,902
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
5 (1-1-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/7
	4Dec22
	
	3yo+ BM64 Hcp
AUD40,000
	HAWK, AUS
	 
	1800 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Reece Jones
	4
	
	
	
	33.85
	1.49.52
	3
	
	3
	
	4
	
	1
	1.9
	1.75F
	
	
	Awesome John (AUS) 
De Valera (AUS) 
Nyota (AUS) 
	Examined by Vet at barrier. J/Awk. Sett 3rd fence 2L. Looking for run straightening. H/Up till 350m. RR 350m. Chased hard to find front 250m and keep going.

	2/12
	17Dec22
	
	3yo+ BM70 Hcp
AUD130,000
	FLEM, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Jamie Kah
	3
	
	
	
	33.94
	1.49.76
	5
	
	5
	
	3
	
	2
	0.2
	3.70F
	
	
	Hasseltoff (AUS) 
Awesome John (AUS) 
Independent Road (AUS) 
	Sett 5th tt. Chased hard to take lead 100m. Fought hard to only go down late..  Ran right at its best.

	2/6
	24Feb23
	
	3yo+ BM72 Hcp
AUD55,000
	CANT, AUS
	 
	1550 RH
Turf 
	S 
	123
	
	Reece Jones
	3
	
	
	
	36.19
	1.34.89
	6
	
	5
	
	6
	
	2
	0.2
	2.60F
	
	
	Good Omens (AUS) 
Awesome John (AUS) 
Charity Spirit (AUS) 
	Sett 5th fence 3.5L. H/Up 400m. Looking for run straightening 2.5L. Only clear concluding stages. Chased hard.

	6/9
	11Mar23
	G2
	Phar Lap Stakes 3yo SW
AUD252,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	1500 RH
Turf 
	G 
	125
	
	Kerrin McEvoy
	1
	
	
	
	34.10
	1.28.43
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	6
	3
	18
	
	
	Zougotcha (AUS) 
Glint Of Silver (AUS) 
Brosnan (AUS) 
	5th rails tt. Angled clear top strt & made late ground without threatening.

	3/10
	25Mar23
	G2
	Tulloch Stakes 3yo c&g SW
AUD252,000
	RHIL, AUS
	 
	2000 RH
Turf 
	G 
	123
	
	Kerrin McEvoy
	5
	
	
	
	36.60
	2.03.44
	4
	
	3
	
	3
	
	3
	0.49
	4.20
	
	
	Tapildoodledo (NZ) 
Major Beel (NZ) 
Awesome John (AUS) 
	Bumped jumping. Sett 3rd 2W 2.3L 1400m. 4.6L 800m. 3W straightening 1.1L. Kept coming.


	
	

	
	HK Time 3:50 P.M.    S2-1 WATC Derby
AUS Time 3:50 P.M.

	
	


	
	4

	劇場主顧
 (B)
麥逢盛
125 
倪塑鵬
(4) 
PLAYHOUSE PATRON (AUS) 3 b/br g
Bob McPherson
[99]
Joseph Azzopardi
Patronize (AUS)－Playhouse Theatre (AUS) (Racer's Edge (AUS))
Owner(s): R C McPherson, Mrs J A McPherson & Mrs B Lammie

	Lifetime
:
15 (1-4-2)
Turf
:
15 (1-4-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
10 (1-3-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
15 (1-4-2)
Earnings
:
HK$643,380
Track
:
10 (0-2-2)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	2/14
	17Dec22
	
	3yo+ RTG66+ Hcp
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2100 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Joseph Azzopardi
	1
	
	
	
	35.25
	2.10.71
	-
	
	6
	
	8
	
	2
	1.4
	26
	CP
	
	Queen Alina (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
Holy Enchantment (AUS) 
	MF rail. Split 2W into strt. Hit line edging ahead 100m. Overhauled late.

	2/12
	8Feb23
	
	2yo+ Class 1 Hcp
AUD27,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	130
	
	Brandon Louis
	12
	
	
	
	35.10
	1.18.44
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	2
	0.61
	7
	CP
	
	See Ya Champ (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
Vonsnip (AUS) 
	WB 3WC. Drifted centre into strt. ROS laying in.

	3/11
	25Feb23
	L
	Lex Piper Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1600 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Joseph Azzopardi
	7
	
	
	
	35.11
	1.35.55
	-
	
	10
	
	10
	
	3
	0.57
	12
	CP
	
	All The King's Men (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
	WB 2W tt. ROS 5W down strt.

	4/16
	12Mar23
	L
	J.C. Roberts Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Joseph Azzopardi
	6
	
	
	
	36.66
	1.48.64
	-
	
	11
	
	8
	
	4
	1.86
	4.20
	CP
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Axeman's Jazz (AUS) 
	WTMF 2W strung out. Improved MF 4W t. Kept coming gamely.

	3/10
	25Mar23
	L
	Melvista Stakes 3yo c&g SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Joseph Azzopardi
	8
	
	
	
	36.46
	2.17.71
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	3
	0.39
	4.80
	B
	
	Another Chino (AUS) 
Demolish (AUS) 
Playhouse Patron (AUS) 
	7th 2W. Lpos app t. Fanned 6W into strt. ROS.


	
	5

	健美娃
莫敦
120 
潘學明
(1) 
SHE'S FIT (AUS) 3 b f
Daniel Morton
[101]
Chris Parnham
Pride of Dubai (AUS)－Harpoon (AUS) (High Chaparral (IRE))
Owner(s): Mrs C L Morton, I Young, M Raphael & J G Bennett

	Lifetime
:
6 (2-1-1)
Turf
:
6 (2-1-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
6 (2-1-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-0)
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
6 (2-1-1)
Earnings
:
HK$1,567,109
Track
:
4 (2-0-1)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
0 (0-0-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	6/10
	29Jan23
	
	2yo+ Maiden SW
AUD22,500
	PINS, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Brad Parnham
	10
	
	
	
	35.52
	1.17.88
	-
	
	8
	
	8
	
	6
	2.96
	2.35F
	
	
	Hot Chatter (AUS) 
Denzoe (AUS) 
Land Of Fire (AUS) 
	8th 3WNC in strung out field tt. Kept coming gamely 4W down strt.

	2/5
	8Feb23
	
	2&3yo No Metro Wins-Last Year Hcp
AUD32,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1650 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Steven Parnham
	1
	
	
	
	35.22
	1.40.54
	-
	
	3
	
	4
	
	2
	1.06
	9.50
	
	
	Megami (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
Ihts Closing Inn (AUS) 
	3rd rail tt. Inside run into strt. Hit line gamely, no match.

	3/12
	25Feb23
	L
	Ascot 1000 Guineas 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Shaun McGruddy
	2
	
	
	
	35.44
	1.48.80
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	3
	4.64
	31
	
	
	Admiration Express (AUS) 
Feels Playful (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
	MF 2W (keen). Held-up t-150m as ldrs got away. Inside run and MSG.

	1/11
	12Mar23
	L
	Natasha Stakes 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Chris Parnham
	6
	
	
	
	36.13
	2.17.31
	-
	
	6
	
	2
	
	1
	2.26
	6
	
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Megami (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	WTMF 2W. Improved MF 4W when field bunched app t. Took over straightening. Went strongly.

	1/10
	25Mar23
	G3
	W.A. Oaks 3yo fillies SW
AUD300,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Chris Parnham
	3
	
	
	
	35.60
	2.34.84
	-
	
	1
	
	1
	
	1
	1.68
	2.40
	
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Bernbrae (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	O/R 4th 2W. Rolled lead midrace. Full bore 1L into strt. Kept going strongly.


	
	6

	女天神
 (H)
池主貴秀
120 
卡百里
(5) 
MEGAMI (AUS) 3 b f
Takahide Ikenushi
[96]
Patrick Carbery
Playing God (AUS)－Fail Safe (AUS) (Von Costa de Hero (AUS))
Owner(s): Ms P L Kenney & M S Southgate

	Lifetime
:
18 (4-2-2)
Turf
:
18 (4-2-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
11 (4-1-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (1-0-0)
Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
G
:
15 (4-1-2)
Earnings
:
HK$1,157,602
Track
:
6 (1-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
3 (0-1-0)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/9
	1Feb23
	
	2yo+ No Metro Wins-Last Year Hcp
AUD32,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1650 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	William Pike
	8
	
	
	
	35.43
	1.41.15
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	1
	1.25
	2.30F
	H
	
	Megami (AUS) 
Eee Pee Cee (AUS) 
Candlelight Supper (AUS) 
	S/A. Last. Angled clear 5W t. ROS charging ahead late, soft.

	1/5
	8Feb23
	
	2&3yo No Metro Wins-Last Year Hcp
AUD32,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1650 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	
	William Pike
	3
	
	
	
	35.22
	1.40.54
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	1
	1.06
	1.30F
	H
	
	Megami (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
Ihts Closing Inn (AUS) 
	S/A. Last of quintet. Peeled 4W t. ROS drawing clear final 125m. Soft on line.

	4/12
	25Feb23
	L
	Ascot 1000 Guineas 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Brad Parnham
	12
	
	
	
	35.44
	1.48.80
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	4
	5.16
	9.50
	H
	
	Admiration Express (AUS) 
Feels Playful (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
	WB rail. Angled WTMF 4W t as ldrs got away. MSG petering out.

	2/11
	12Mar23
	L
	Natasha Stakes 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Brad Parnham
	3
	
	
	
	36.13
	2.17.31
	-
	
	8
	
	6
	
	2
	2.26
	11
	H
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Megami (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	S/A. MF 2W (pulling). Field bunched app t. Emerged 3rd into strt. Chased solidly.

	4/10
	25Mar23
	G3
	W.A. Oaks 3yo fillies SW
AUD300,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Brad Parnham
	1
	
	
	
	35.60
	2.34.84
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	4
	3.51
	8.50
	H
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Bernbrae (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	3rd rail. Shuffled MF 2W midrace (keen). Fanned 4W t. Edged closer.


	
	

	
	HK Time 3:50 P.M.    S2-1 WATC Derby
AUS Time 3:50 P.M.

	
	


	
	7

	淑女風範
 (B)
杜能德
120 
翟寶達
(6) 
BERNBRAE (AUS) 3 b f
Adam Durrant
[98]
Clint Johnston-Porter
My Admiration (AUS)－I'm Gifted (AUS) (Blackfriars (AUS))
Owner(s): B A Cowcher & R A Clarke

	Lifetime
:
8 (1-2-2)
Turf
:
8 (1-2-2)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
8 (1-2-2)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
2 (0-0-1)
Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
G
:
6 (1-2-1)
Earnings
:
HK$516,418
Track
:
3 (0-1-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
1 (0-1-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-0-1)



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/10
	23Oct22
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD22,500
	NTHM, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Clint Johnston-Porter
	5
	
	
	
	35.77
	2.19.15
	-
	
	6
	
	4
	
	1
	2.75
	1.40F
	B
	
	Bernbrae (AUS) 
Divine Noir (AUS) 
Speckles (AUS) 
	MF 2W. Built momentum 4W t. Took over 250m. Got right away.

	10/16
	10Nov22
	
	3yo+ RTG54+ Hcp
AUD27,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	2100 LH
Turf 
	S 
	119
	
	Clint Johnston-Porter
	10
	
	
	
	37.60
	2.12.60
	-
	
	5
	
	8
	
	10
	7.83
	2.35F
	B
	
	Crezee (AUS) 
Big Swoop (AUS) 
Jafetica (AUS) 
	Better MF 2W tt. Found little in run to line.

	7/12
	25Feb23
	L
	Ascot 1000 Guineas 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	1800 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Clint Johnston-Porter
	6
	
	
	
	35.44
	1.48.80
	-
	
	9
	
	7
	
	7
	7.88
	21
	B
	
	Admiration Express (AUS) 
Feels Playful (AUS) 
She's Fit (AUS) 
	J awk. WTMF 3WC tt. Only battled in run to line.

	6/11
	12Mar23
	L
	Natasha Stakes 3yo fillies SWP
AUD125,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	119
	
	Clint Johnston-Porter
	7
	
	
	
	36.13
	2.17.31
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	6
	9.41
	31
	B
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Megami (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	Back 3WC. Fanned 5W when field bunched app t. Left behind in run to line.

	2/10
	25Mar23
	G3
	W.A. Oaks 3yo fillies SW
AUD300,000
	ASCT, AUS
	 
	2400 LH
Turf 
	G 
	122
	
	Clint Johnston-Porter
	6
	
	
	
	35.60
	2.34.84
	-
	
	3
	
	3
	
	2
	1.68
	41
	B
	
	She's Fit (AUS) 
Bernbrae (AUS) 
Admiration Express (AUS) 
	Led. Box seat midrace. Outsprinted along inside.


	
	8

大紅名媛
 (H)
范寧念
120 
華慧琪
(7) 
CELEBRITY ICON (AUS) 3 b f
Luke Fernie
[76]
Lucy Fiore
Astern (AUS)－Sambaed (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ))
Owner(s): Mr L K Fernie, Mr K Doak, Mr K J Lynch, Mr L D Thompson, Ms A M Cullimore, Mr P G Harding, Mr X G Prater, Ruby Racing and Breeding

	Lifetime
:
12 (1-3-1)
Turf
:
12 (1-3-1)
NH Rules
:
－
2022/23
:
7 (1-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
0 (0-0-0)
GF+
:
0 (0-0-0)
1st Up
:
3 (0-2-0)
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
10 (1-3-1)
Earnings
:
HK$270,238
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
0 (0-0-0)
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
2 (0-0-0)

	


	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	 
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Final
	Race Time
	Pos in Running 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/12
	18Feb23
	L
	Magic Millions WA 3yo Trophy 3yo SW
AUD200,000
	PINJ, AUS
	 
	1200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	120
	
	Jade McNaught
	4
	
	
	
	34.87
	1.10.38
	-
	
	7
	
	8
	
	5
	4.09
	31
	
	
	Man Crush (AUS) 
Malkar Pindari (AUS) 
Divine Inanna (AUS) 
	MF 2W between runners (keen). Tightened WTMF top of strt. MSG thru ruck late.

	5/9
	26Feb23
	
	3yo Maiden SW
AUD22,500
	PINJ, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Chris Parnham
	5
	
	
	
	34.35
	1.19.68
	-
	
	5
	
	5
	
	5
	3.51
	2.3F
	
	
	Beautiful Baroque (AUS) 
Noteworthy (NZ) 
Royal Splendour (AUS) 
	MF 3WNC. No pressure tt. Outkicked in run to line.

	3/11
	15Mar23
	
	2yo+ Maiden SW
AUD22,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	1300 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Chris Parnham
	9
	
	
	
	34.59
	1.17.83
	-
	
	11
	
	11
	
	3
	6.83
	3F
	B
	
	Becalotti (AUS) 
Valdarena (AUS) 
Celebrity Icon (AUS) 
	Last. Fanned 6W t. ROS as ldr/wnr cleared out.

	1/9
	23Mar23
	
	3yo+ Maiden SW
AUD22,500
	PINS, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	121
	
	Chris Parnham
	9
	
	
	
	-
	2.18.77
	-
	
	9
	
	8
	
	1
	1.44
	3.6
	B
	
	Celebrity Icon (AUS) 
Optimal (NZ) 
La Cartier (AUS) 
	J awk. Last. Held-together fanning 5W t. Full bore 250m and ROS drawing clear final 100m.

	10/13
	29Mar23
	
	3yo+ Hcp
AUD27,500
	BLMT, AUS
	 
	2200 LH
Turf 
	G 
	126
	
	Chris Parnham
	9
	
	
	
	36.69
	2.18.43
	-
	
	12
	
	12
	
	10
	7.04
	8
	B
	
	Magic Whistle (AUS) 
Rebel Man (AUS) 
Float Our Boat (AUS) 
	WB 3WC. Fanned centre into strt. DRO.


[ ] Current International Rating
